P0500075398

	······································
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Statu	s
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:]
	Ē
i	
Office Use Only	_

4





05/23/05--01058--005 **35.00

BULLERS HAN SI

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: DeBary Construction inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUDEX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status
 \$78.75
 \$87.50

 Filing Fee
 Filing Fee,

 & Certified Copy
 Certified Copy

 & Certificate of Status
 Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

	4			12.2	·
FROM:	DeBary Construction	•		<u>Ö</u>	
_	Name (Printed or typed)		~ ~		-
			23		
	341 Riviera Drive		9		
·	Address		PH	÷,¥⊂	
•			بې	2	
	DeBary FL 32713	•	3		
	City, State & Zip	<u></u> .		<u> </u>	
	386-668-9981				
-	Daytime Telephone munber			-	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DeBary Construction Inc.

Article I: The name of the corporation shall be Debary Construction Inc.

Article II: The principal place of business of said corporation is located at 341 Riviera Drive, DeBary, FL 32713 This address is also the mailing address of the corporation.

Article III: The nature of the business, or objects or purposes for which the corporation is to be formed and transacted, promoted, or carried on is to engage in the business of clearing land for various companies as building or other sites.

Article IV: The total number of shares of common stock that the corporation shall have authority to issue initially is Two Thousand Five Hundred (2,500) and the par value of each of such shares is Ten Dollars (\$10.00), amounting in the aggregate to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000).

Article V: The names and addresses of the individuals who are to serve as the initial directors and officers are as follows: William E Benning 341 Riviera Drive DeBary, FL 32713 President, Vice President and Secretary, Director.

Article VI: The initial registered agent at this office is an individual who is a resident of the State of Florida and an officer of the corporation. William E Benning 341 Riviera Drive., DeBary, FL 32713

Article VII: The name and address of the Incorporator is: William E Benning 341 Riviera Drive, DeBary, FL 32713

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Date rature of Registered Date

Signature of Incorporator

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporators hereinbefore named for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business both within and without the State of FL and in pursuance of the General Codes of FL, and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, do make these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and hereunto set our hands this 16^h day of May 2005.

16/05 5 Date

William E Benning

Shannon Den Date <u>5-/6-05</u> Witness